O 1 P E 11-08-1 HOV 0 4 2002	
	Attorney Decket No. CMADT110056
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	
 Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	2. Conveyance Type: X Assignment License Merger Other:
 3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Greg Gonzales October 29, 2002 Brian D. Baker September 5, 2002 Sara White July 17, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: C-SMART Corporation Address: 2100 Summit Court Las Cruces, New Mexico 88011 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
	B. Patent No(s). ached? Yes No cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first
 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gary S. Kindness, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 	 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 0 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
DO NOT USI 11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. <u>Gary S. Kindness</u> Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,178	E THIS SPACE
	PATENT

REEL: 013457 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Greg Gonzales, residing at 869 Chile Court, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88001, Brian D. Baker, residing at 9684 East Paseo San Bernardo, Tucson, Arizona 85747, and Sara White, residing at 5497 Verbenia, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88005, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING DISTRIBUTED SCENE PROGRAMMING OF A HOME AUTOMATION AND CONTROL SYSTEM, Application No. 10/154,403, filed on May 22, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, C-SMART Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2100 Summit Court, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88011 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Las Cruces, New Mexico, this	Cetobus s_ <u>29⁻¹⁴ (</u> day of July , 2002.
	Seeron Surale Greg Gonzales

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss.) COUNTY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Greg Gonzales** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SMART\18856121.DOC

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 10-29-02

(Seal or stamp)

Buyna Espineza Signature Notary Public My appointment expires July 16, 2005

Executed at Tucson, Arizona, this _____ day of July, 2002.

Brian D. Baker

STATE OF ARIZONA)) ss. COUNTY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brian D. Baker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

(Seal or stamp)

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires _____

Sara White

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss. COUNTY OF)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sara White is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: _____

(Seal or stamp)

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires _____

GSK:nfs

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Greg Gonzales, residing at 869 Chile Court, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88001, Brian D. Baker, residing at 9684 East Paseo San Bernardo, Tucson, Arizona 85747, and Sara White, residing at 5497 Verbenia, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88005, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING DISTRIBUTED SCENE PROGRAMMING OF A HOME AUTOMATION AND CONTROL SYSTEM, Application No. 10/154,403, filed on May 22, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, C-SMART Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2100 Summit Court, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88011 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Las Cruces, New Mexico, this _____ day of July, 2002.

Greg Gonzales

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss. COUNTY OF)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Greg Gonzales** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SMART\18856121.DOC

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: _________ (Seal or stamp) Signature Notary Public My appointment expires ______ Executed at Tucson, Arizona, this 5^{++} day of July, 2002. $\frac{1}{100}$ $\frac{1}{1$

STATE OF ARIZONA) COUNTY OF Pima) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Brian D. Baker** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: September 5, 2002

(Seal or stamp)



(\bigcap	nuel	hr.	Ga	nde	tte	
<u>.</u>	$\overline{}$	V					

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires <u>6172005</u>

Sara White

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss. COUNTY OF)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sara White is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

(Seal or stamp)

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires _____

GSK:nfs

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Greg Gonzales, residing at 869 Chile Court, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88001, Brian D. Baker, residing at 9684 East Paseo San Bernardo, Tucson, Arizona 85747, and Sara White, residing at 5497 Verbenia, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88005, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING DISTRIBUTED SCENE PROGRAMMING OF A HOME AUTOMATION AND CONTROL SYSTEM, Application No. 10/154,403, filed on May 22, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, C-SMART Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2100 Summit Court, Las Cruces, New Mexico 88011 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Las Cruces, New Mexico, this _____ day of July, 2002.

Greg Gonzales

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss. COUNTY OF)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Greg Gonzales** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

SMART\18856121.DOC

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013457 FRAME: 0658 acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires
*****	*****
Executed at Tucson, Arizona, th	nis day of July, 2002.
	Brian D. Baker

STATE OF ARIZONA)) ss. COUNTY OF)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Brian D. Baker** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: _____

(Seal or stamp)

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires _____

Executed at Las Cruces, New Mexico, this

17+4 ____day of July, 2002.

a White .

Sara

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sara White is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

)) ss.

)

Dated: 07/17/02

(Seal	or stamp)
	OFFICIAL SEAL
	DOLORES PERRAULT
	Notary Public
	State of New Mexico
	My Commission Expires 04/13/04

GSK:nfs

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires 04 / 13 / 04

SMART\18856121.DOC

RECORDED: 11/04/2002